

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Devin Ryan

dryan@postschell.com 717-612-6052 Direct 717-731-1985 Direct Fax File #: 140074

March 17, 2022

## VIA EMAIL (ANGELGAH@COMCAST.NET)

Michael and Sharon Hartman 1650 Primrose Lane Dauphin, PA 17018

Re: Michael and Sharon Hartman v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation <u>Docket No. C-2019-3008272</u>

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hartman:

Attached are the Responses of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation to your discovery requests as follows:

- Interrogatories Set I
  - o Nos. 1-14, 17-18, 20-22, and 32-38
- Interrogatories Set II
  - o Part 1
    - No. 1
  - o Part 2
    - Nos. 1-30, 32-40, 47-50, 52-54, 56, 62, 66, and 70-71
- Requests for Production of Documents Set I
  - o Nos. 7 and 19
- Requests for Production of Documents Set II
  - o No. 18

Michael and Sharon Hartman March 17, 2022 Page 2

Very truly yours,

Devin Ryan

DR/kls Attachments

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (letter and Certificate of Service only)

Certificate of Service

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

## **VIA E-MAIL ONLY**

Michael and Sharon Hartman 1650 Primrose Lane Dauphin, PA 17018

Email: angelgah@comcast.net

Date: March 17, 2022

Devin T. Ryan